NEW MEMBER APPLICATION PROCESS

We welcome new members to join our club and share their time, talents, and service. Applications are on our website at thewomansclubofgadsden.com. Any current Woman's Club member may sponsor a new member by submitting their application to the Executive Board for membership consideration. If you submit your application online, you will be contacted by a board member to schedule an in-person meeting.

The Board will vote on new member applications during a Board meeting which is the fourth Tuesday of each month except for summer months when meetings are not held. In that case the Board will vote on new member applications electronically via email. Club members are informed of new member applications and may share their vote preference.

The Woman's Club's 2nd Vice President is our Membership Chairperson. Once a new member has been approved by vote, The 2nd Vice President will then contact the new member either by letter or email to welcome her as a new member. Once the new member has confirmed her acceptance and paid her dues, her membership application will be sent to the Club President, Treasurer, and Yearbook Chairperson. The Club President will share new member information (name, address, phone, and email) during monthly meetings and by email to update memberships not listed in the current Club yearbook.

Club Dues are \$200.00 a year and are prorated if the new member joins later in the year. The Woman's Club of Gadsden is a fun social club but also our Club Members are responsible for the preservation and management of the Woman's Club House. This responsibility is filled by serving on a committee. Members support each other by volunteering to serve as a house hostess, working on our annual fundraisers, getting sponsorships, and helping with other activities that are scheduled during the year.

We have a monthly luncheon meeting on the fourth Tuesday beginning in September and ending in May. We take June, July, and August off for the summer months. Email reminders are sent out two weeks prior to the monthly meeting with instructions on how to make your lunch reservation and food preference. The lunch cost is \$15.00 and is collected at each meeting. If members make their lunch reservation and do not attend, the member is responsible for the cost and will be invoiced. Members will receive a Woman's Club Handbook each year to learn more about the club history, members, policies, bylaws, and scheduled activities.

THE WOMAN'S CLUB OF GADSDEN CLUB MEMBERSHIP FORM

Thank you for your interest in joining the Woman's Club of Gadsden. Our Club is in its 100th year of serving the local community with a focus on the advancement of womanhood through literary, scientific, and philanthropic endeavors. The Woman's Club is a social club of woman united together to honor our club history, to maintain its purpose and to preserve our historic club house for future generations. We welcome all who will support this mission and all the activities of The Woman's Club of Gadsden.

DATE: Month/Day/Year
NAME:
ADDRESS: Street/City/Zip
EMAIL
PHONE: Home / Cell
Birthday:
Employer:
Please share your interest, education, skills, hobbies or talents that could be utilized for the further advancement of The Woman's Club.
Please email this form to your Woman's Club sponsor member who will follow up with you regarding membership status and answer any questions.
THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WILL BE COMPLETED BY THE WOMAN'S CLUB SPONSORING MEMBER: NOMINEE'S CLUB SPONSOR MEMBERS:
NAME 1:
NAME 2:
Comments: